No.

LB/EN/01/06

EN/02/06

S215/EN/03/06

S215/EN/04/06

S215/EN/05/06

S215/EN/06/06

S215/EN/07/06

S215/EN/08/06

S215/EN/09/06

EN/10/06

EN/11/06

EN/12/06

EN/13/06

Address of the land to which the

notice relates

Resolution, Skinner Street,
Whitby

Beckholme, Sleights

63 Trafalgar Square,
Scarborough

65 Trafalgar Square,
Scarborough

59 Victoria Road, Scarborough
61 Victoria Road, Scarborough
63 Victoria Road, Scarborough
11 Queen Street, Scarborough

Former Gas Showroom, Station
Avenue, Filey

Maleys Yard, Scarborough Road,

Filey

Pinewood, Racecourse Road,
Irton

Rizzi, 3 Silver St. Whitby

28 Nightingale Lane, Crossgates,

Seamer

Date of Issueof the Notice

13.01.06

25.04.06

29.06.06

29.06.06

10.07.06

10.07.06

10.07.06

10.07.06

29.06.06

05.04.06

30.08.06

11.09.06

14.09.06

Date of Serviceof Copies of the Notice

REGISTER OF ENFORCEMENT AND STOP NOTICES 2006

Summary of Breach of Planning Control and Requirements of the
Notice

Extractor fans — restore to former state

Construction of access

Maintain external condition of property

Maintain external condition of property

Maintain external condition of property
Maintain external condition of property
Maintain external condition of property

Maintain external condition of property

Maintain external condition of property

Removal of lean-to extension

Removal of storage building

Removal of courtyard roof

Removal of unauthorised structure

Period in which required steps

to be taken

One month

One day

One month

One month

One month
One month
One month

Three

months

One month

One month

One month

21 days

One month

Date Notice takes effect

24.02.06

06.06.06

11.08.06

11.08.06

10.08.06

10.08.06

10.08.06

10.08.06

11.08.06

17.05.06

11.10.06

23.10.06

25.10.06

Appeal and the Date of the Final

Determination
Statement or summary of the activity

Postponements by reason of an
prohibited by Stop Notice

Date of Service of Stop Notice -
Date of withdrawal

of Stop Notice
Date which Authority

2006

satisfied required steps

have been taken

21.06.06

02.04.07

09.08.10

09.08.10

20.07.08

30.03.07

Withdrawn

05.12.06

16.03.07

Withdrawn

10.04.07

06.11.06



S215/EN/14/06

EN/15/06

STOP/16/06

Former Chapel between 47 & 49
Seamer Road, Scarborough

Old Sail Loft, Spital Bridge,
Whitby

Amtree Park Site, Filey

13.09.06

25.09.06

26.09.06

Maintain external condition of property

Unauthorised concrete wall

Earth moving and construction works

Two months 13.11.06

One month 30.10.06

Immediately 26.09.06

21.03.07

8.12.6 — wall
removed

15.01.07
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