No.	Address of the land to which the notice relates	of Issueof the Notice	Summary of Breach of Planning Control and Requirements of the Notice	ਰ Period in which required steps to be taken	Date Notice takes effect	Postponements by reason of an Appeal and the Date of the Final Determination Date of Service of Stop Notice - Statement or summary of the activity prohibited by Stop Notice Date of withdrawal of Stop Notice Date which Authority satisfied required steps have been taken
LB/EN/01/06	Resolution, Skinner Street, Whitby	13.01.06	Extractor fans – restore to former state	One month	24.02.06	21.06.06
EN/02/06	Beckholme, Sleights	25.04.06	Construction of access	One day	06.06.06	02.04.07
S215/EN/03/06	63 Trafalgar Square, Scarborough	29.06.06	Maintain external condition of property	One month	11.08.06	09.08.10
S215/EN/04/06	65 Trafalgar Square, Scarborough	29.06.06	Maintain external condition of property	One month	11.08.06	09.08.10
S215/EN/05/06	59 Victoria Road, Scarborough	10.07.06	Maintain external condition of property	One month	10.08.06	20.07.08
S215/EN/06/06	61 Victoria Road, Scarborough	10.07.06	Maintain external condition of property	One month	10.08.06	
S215/EN/07/06	63 Victoria Road, Scarborough	10.07.06	Maintain external condition of property	One month	10.08.06	
S215/EN/08/06	11 Queen Street, Scarborough	10.07.06	Maintain external condition of property	Three months	10.08.06	30.03.07
S215/EN/09/06	Former Gas Showroom, Station Avenue, Filey	29.06.06	Maintain external condition of property	One month	11.08.06	Withdrawn 05.12.06
EN/10/06	Maleys Yard, Scarborough Road, Filey	05.04.06	Removal of lean-to extension	One month	17.05.06	
EN/11/06	Pinewood, Racecourse Road, Irton	30.08.06	Removal of storage building	One month	11.10.06	16.03.07
EN/12/06	Rizzi, 3 Silver St. Whitby	11.09.06	Removal of courtyard roof	21 days	23.10.06	Withdrawn 10.04.07
EN/13/06	28 Nightingale Lane, Crossgates, Seamer	14.09.06	Removal of unauthorised structure	One month	25.10.06	06.11.06

S215/EN/14/06	Former Chapel between 47 & 49 Seamer Road, Scarborough	13.09.06	Maintain external condition of property	Two months 13.11.06	21.03.07
EN/15/06	Old Sail Loft, Spital Bridge, Whitby	25.09.06	Unauthorised concrete wall	One month 30.10.06	8.12.6 – wall removed
STOP/16/06	Amtree Park Site, Filey	26.09.06	Earth moving and construction works	Immediately 26.09.06	15.01.07